

Questions for DJJ ITB 001 18/19

211' of 14' fence

- Location on site? **Response: fence/gates are located on the north west side of the site, next to the sally port entry.**
- Will this fence tie into existing fences or building? **Response: fence will tie into both fence and building.**
- Configuration? (1) single 211' length? L shaped (2) 105' lengths etc.....??

1 5' walk gate.

- Will this gate require a manual or electric lock? **Response: Manual lock needed at new man gate.**
- If electric is there a lock type specification? **Response: Not electrical lock at new man gate.**
- If electric, will this gate require a new control station or tie into existing control? **Response: This gate will be manual locking.**

1 16' HySecurity Slide Drive Operator

- Gate type: top and bottom cantilever? **Response: Neither.**
- Top cantilever with bottom track? **Response: Not this type.**
- Top and Bottom Track? **Response: This is the type needed for this application.**
- Is the gate to be 14' in height, same as fence? **Response: Yes.**
- Gate operator Voltage requirement? **Response: Manufactures recommendation for type gate chosen.**
- Will slide gate require an electric gate lock? **Response: Yes, per the manufactures recommendation for type gate chosen.**
- If electric gate lock is required? **Response: Yes.** Is there a lock type specification? **Response: Only what the manufactures recommendation for type gate chosen.**
- Intercom requirement? **Response: Yes.** 1 master station and 1 call in station? **Response: Yes.** Or is the call in station talking to an existing master station? **Response: Master station located inside facility approximately 200' away.**
- Will new control station be required to control the sliding gate? **Response: Yes.** Or will these be controlled from an existing system? **Response: New system will be required.**